### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademark

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIThe Bank of New York Mellon 1	FORMERLY known as The Bank of New York	09/07/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ascend Media Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	11600 College Blvd
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66210
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Medical World Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	241 Forsgate Dr
City:	Jamesburg
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08831
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2708175	PRO AV

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)569-3459

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-569-1459

linda.prainito@dbr.com Email: Correspondent Name: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3700

REEL: 004618 FRAME: 0113

**TRADEMARK** 

Address Line 2: c/o Melissa S. Dillenbeck, Esq. Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	357709	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa S. Dillenbeck	
Signature:	/Melissa S. Dillenbeck/	
Date:	09/07/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Release - PRO AV#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - PRO AV#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004618 FRAME: 0114

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK (this "Release") is made by THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON (formerly known as The Bank of New York), as Collateral Agent, a New York Corporation having an address at 600 East Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 1300, Irving, Texas 75039.

Whereas, Ascend Media Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Medical World Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter collectively, "Ascend") in that certain Amended and Restated Second Lien Security Agreement dated March 16, 2005, as amended (the "Security Agreement") granted a security interest in certain trademarks to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as collateral agent;

Whereas, such Security Agreement was transferred to The Bank of New York Mellon, as the new collateral agent in 2007, and such Security Agreement purported to transfer a security interest in a trademark listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Released Trademark"); and

Whereas, the Released Trademark was included in the 2007 security interest transfer documents which transfer documents were recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 25, 2007 at Reel/Frame: 003646/0582.

The Bank of New York Mellon hereby releases, without recourse, representation or warranty, express or implied, any and all rights as an assignee and secured party in and to the Released Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Bank of New York Mellon, by its duly authorized officer, has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date indicated below.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, as Collateral Agent

Date: 9-7-201/	Signature:	
	Printed Name: MELINDA VALENTINE VICE PRESIDENT	
	VICE PRESIDENT	
	Title:	

## SCHEDULE I

# **Trademarks**

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE
PRO AV	2,708,175	April 15, 2003

2

PLDOCS01/72549.2

**RECORDED: 09/07/2011** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004618 FRAME: 0116